English-1
Preface
This quick start will be helpful in the installation, wiring, inspection, and operation of Delta ASDA-A2 series AC
servo drive and ECMA series servo motor. Before using the product, please read this quick start to ensure
correct use. You should thoroughly understand all safety precautions before proceeding with the installation,
wiring and operation. If you do not understand please contact your local Delta sales representative. Place this
quick start in a safe location for future reference. Please observe the following precautions:
 Do not use the product in a potentially explosive environment.

NOTE 1) The boxes ( ) at the ends of the servo drive model names are for optional configurations
(Full-closed loop, CANopen and extension DI port). For the actual model name, please refer
to the ordering information of the actual purchased product.
2) The boxes ( ) in the servo motor model names are for optional configurations (keyway,
brake and oil seal).
English-4
Encoder Cable - Wire Gauge mm2 (AWG) Servo Drive
Wire Size Core Number UL Rating Standard Wire Length
ASD-A2-0221-  0.13 (AWG26) 10 core (4 pair) UL2464 3m (9.84ft.)
ASD-A2-0421-  0.13 (AWG26) 10 core (4 pair) UL2464 3m (9.84ft.)
ASD-A2-0721-  0.13 (AWG26) 10 core (4 pair) UL2464 3m (9.84ft.)
ASD-A2-1021-  0.13 (AWG26) 10 core (4 pair) UL2464 3m (9.84ft.)
ASD-A2-1521-  0.13 (AWG26) 10 core (4 pair) UL2464 3m (9.84ft.)
ASD-A2-2023-  0.13 (AWG26) 10 core (4 pair) UL2464 3m (9.84ft.)
ASD-A2-3023-  0.13 (AWG26) 10 core (4 pair) UL2464 3m (9.84ft.)
NOTE 1) The boxes ( ) at the ends of the servo drive model names are for optional configurations
(Full-closed loop, CANopen and extension DI port). For the actual model name, please refer
to the ordering information of the actual purchased product.
2)  Please use shielded twisted-pair cables for wiring to prevent voltage coupling and eliminate